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  Allegany County 

Allegany Co. Mental Health System's Office 
P.O. Box 1745 
Cumberland, Maryland  21501-1745 
Phone:  301-759-5070  Fax:  301-777-5621 
E-Mail:  mhso@hereintown.net 
Director:  Lesa Diehl 
CFO:  David Sell 
C&A Coord:  Laura Miller 

 

Anne Arundel County 
Anne Arundel County Mental Health Agency 
PO Box 6675, MS 3230, 1 Truman Pky, Suite 101 
Annapolis, Maryland  21401 
Phone:  410-222-7858  Fax:  410-222-7881 
E-Mail:  mhaaac@aol.com 
Director:  Frank Sullivan  franksullivan@aol.com 
CFO:  Adrienne Mickler  ajmickler@aol.com 
Adult Coord:  Cathy Condos-Weaver  
ccondos@hotmail.com 

   C&A Coord:  Frank Pecukonis  
   annearundelca@aol.com 

Baltimore County 
Baltimore County Department of Health 
6401 York Road, Third Floor 
Baltimore, Maryland  21212 
Phone:  410-887-2731  Fax:  410-887-4859 
Director:  Robert Blankfeld   
rblankfeld@ baltimorecountymd.gov 
CFO:  Joyce Beverly  jbeverly@ 
baltimorecountymd.gov 
Adult Coord:  Daniel DeBold  ddebold@ 
baltimorecountymd.gov  

   C&A Coord:  Margie Koretzky 
 mkoretzky@ baltimorecountymd.gov 

 

 
Baltimore City 
Baltimore Mental Health Systems, Inc. 
201 East Baltimore Street, Suite 1340 
Baltimore, Maryland  21202 
Phone:  410-837-2647  Fax:  410-837-2672 
Director:  Sue Diehl  sdiehl@bmhsi.org 
CFO:  Mike Lochte   mlochte@bmhsi.org 
Adult Coord:  Sue Diehl  sdiehl@bmhsi.org 
C&A Coord:  Marcia Glass-Siegel  
mglass@bmhsi.org 
 
Carroll County 
Carroll County Core Service Agency 

Calvert County    
Calvert County Core Service Agency 
P.O. Box 980 
Prince Frederick, Maryland  20678 
Phone:  410-535-5400  Fax:  410-535-5285 
E-Mail:  dweems@dhmh.state.md.us 
Director:  Douglas Weems 
CFO:  Ann Klein 
Adult Coord:  Nancy Porter 
C&A Coord:  Christy Hamilton 

290 South Center Street, P.O. Box 460 
Westminster, Maryland  21158-0460 
Phone:  410-876-4440  Fax:  410-876-4929 
Director:  Patti McQuade  
pmcquade@dhmh.state.md.us  
CFO:  Michelle Sterner 
msterner@dhmh.state.md.us 
Adult Coord:  Eldon Watts   
ewatts@dhmh.state.md.us 
C&A Coord:  Amy Baker 
abaker@dhmh.state.md.us 
 

Cecil County 
Cecil County Core Service Agency 
401 Bow Street 
Elkton, Maryland  21921 
Phone:  410-996-5112  Fax:  410-996-5134 
Director:  Doug Sommers  
dsommers@dhmh.state.md.us 
CFO:  Laurie Humphries 
lhumphries@dhmh.state.md.us 

 Adult Clinical Manager:  Caryn McCardell,   
  cmccardell@dhmh.state.md.us 

C&A Coord:  Gwen Parrack   
gparrack@dhmh.state.md.us 

Charles County 
Charles County Human Services Partnership 
c/o Charles County Government 
P.O. Box 2150,  6 Garrett Avenue 
LaPlata, Maryland  20646 
Phone:  301-396-5238  Fax:  301-396-5248 
Director:  Mike Luginbill  
luginbim@charlescounty.org  301-396-5245 
CFO:  Amy Adams   AdamsA@charlescounty.org 
Adult Coord:  Stephanie Jackson  
jacksost@charlescounty.org 
C&A Coord:  Tanisha Sanders 
SandersT@charlescounty.org 



 
 
Frederick County 
Mental Health Mgmt Agency of Frederick 
County 
22 South Market Street, Suite 8 
Frederick, Maryland  21701 
Phone:  301-682-6017  Fax:  301-682-6019 
Director:  Robert Pitcher  rap@mhma.net 
CFO:  Sharon Norberg   san@mhma.net 
Adult Coord:  Joyceann Sundergill Schmid  
jss@mhma.net 

   C&A Coord:  Robert Pitcher  rap@mhma.net 

 
 
Garrett County  
Garrett County Core Service Agency 
1025 Memorial Drive 
Oakland, Maryland  21550-1943 
Phone:  301-334-7440  Fax:  301-334-7441 
Email:  gccsa@dhmh.state.md.us 
Director:  Fred Polce  301-334-7443   
fpolce@dhmh.state.md.us 
CFO:  Elizabeth Smith  301-334-7442 
egsmith@dhmh.state.md.us 
Adult Coord:  Diana Boller  301-334-7440 x6445 
dboller@dhmh.state.md.us 
C&A Coord:  Fred Polce  
Administrative Assistant: Linda Sanders 

 
Harford County 
Harford County Core Service Agency, Inc. 
29 West Courtland Street 
Bel Air, Maryland  21014 
Phone:  410-803-8726  Fax:  410-803-8732  
Director:  Sharon Lipford  
slipfordcsa@covad.net 
CFO:  Joanne Wilson csajwilson@covad.net 
Adult Coord:  Mona Figueroa  
csamfigueroa@covad.net 
C&A Coord:  Jennifer Cozad 
csajcozad@covad.net 

 

 
Howard County 
Howard County Mental Health Authority 

   9151 Rumsey Road, Suite 150 
  Columbia, Md 21045 

Phone:  410-313-7350  Fax:  410-313-7374 
Email:  hcmha@hcmha.org 
Director:  Donna Wells  wells@hcmha.org 
CFO:  Rachel Choo Quan  rchooquan@hcmha.org 
Adult Coord:  Janet Jones  jmjones@hcmha.org 
C&A Coord:  

 
 

 
Mid-Shore Counties 
(Includes Caroline, Dorchester, Kent, 
Queen Anne and Talbot Counties) 
Mid-Shore Mental Health Systems, Inc. 
8221 Teal Drive, Suite 203 
Easton, Maryland  21601 
Phone:  410-770-4801  Fax:  410-770-4809  
Director:  Joseph Newell  jnewell@msmhs.org 
CFO:  Joseph Newell 

   LCPC Residential Specialist: Holly Ireland 
   hireland@msmhs.org 

C&A Coord:  Marian Sinclair  
msinclair@msmhs.org 
Clinical Director: Kitty Nelson 
knelson@msmhs.org 

 

Montgomery County 
Department of Health & Human Services, 
Montgomery County Government 
401 Hungerford Drive, 5th Floor 
Rockville, Maryland  20850 
Phone:  240-777-1400  Fax:  301-279-1692 
Director:   
CFO: Janice Fontell  
janice.fontell@montgomerycountymd.gov 
System Planning and Management: Arleen Rogan  
arleen.rogan@montgomerycountymd.gov 
Child Mental Health:  David T. Jones  
davidt.jones@montgomerycountymd.gov 

 

mailto:hireland@msmhs.org


 
 
 
Prince George's County 
Prince George's Co. Dept. of Family Services 
Mental Health Authority Division 
5012 Rhode Island Avenue, Suite 114 
Hyattsville, Maryland  20781 
Phone:  301-985-3890  Fax:  301-985-3889  
Director:  L. Christina Waddler  
lcwaddler@co.pg.md.us  301-985-3890 
CFO:  Harold Gwynn  hgwynn@co.pg.md.us 
301-265-8429 
Adult Coord:  Raymond Clive Watson  
rcwatson@co.pg.md.us 
C&A Coord:  Eugenia Greenhood  
eagreenhood@co.pg.md.us 
 

 

 
 
 
St. Mary's County 
Mental Health Authority of St. Mary's, Inc. 
22655 Washington St., P.O. Box 1706 
Leonardtown, Maryland  20650 
Phone:  301-475-4361  Fax:  301-475-4290 
E-Mail:  csa@mhasm.com 
Director:  Tina St. Clair 
tstclair@mhasm.com 
CFO:  Tina Strolle  tstrolle@mhasm.com 
Mental Health Services /Adult & C&A Coord:  
Julie Ohman  johman@mhasm.com 

 

Somerset County 
Somerset County Core Service Agency 
7920 Crisfield Highway 
Westover, Maryland  21871 
Phone:  443-523-1810  Fax:  410-651-2572 
Director:  Lisa Hartman  
lisaha@dhmh.state.md.us 
CFO:  Barbara Eppolite 
barbaraep@dhmh.state.md.us 
Adult Coord:  Lisa Renegar  
lisare@dhmh.state.md.us 
C&A Coord:  Debbie Smithson 
debbism@dhmh.state.md.us 

 

 
Washington County 
Washington County Mental Health Authority 
339 E. Antietam Street, Suite #5 
Hagerstown, Maryland  21740 
Phone:  301-739-2490  Fax:  301-739-2250  
Director:  Rick Rock  RickR@wcmha.org 
CFO:  Sharon Norberg  SharonN@wcmha.org 
Adult Coord:  Rick Rock  RickR@wcmha.org 
C&A Coord:  Brooke Kerbs  brookek@wcmha.org 
 

 

 
Worcester County 
Worcester County Core Service Agency 
P.O. Box 249 
Snow Hill, Maryland  21863 
Phone:  410-632-3366  Fax:  410-632-0065 
E-Mail:  worcsa@dmv.com 
Director: Robin Travers 
robint@dhmh.state.md.us 
CFO:  Ed Frampton  edwardf@dhmh.state.md.us 
Adult and C&A Coord:  Meg Marcarelli  
megm@dhmh.state.md.us 

 

Wicomico County 
Wicomico County Core Service Agency 
108 East Main Street 
Salisbury, Maryland  21801 
Phone:  410-543-6981  Fax:  410-219-2876  
Director:  Cicely McElwain 
cmcelwain@dhmh.state.md.us 
CFO:  Brandy Wink  brandy@dhmh.state.md.us 
Adult Coord: Megan Cannon 
cannonml@dhmh.state.md.us 
C&A Coord:  Sharine Townsend  
townsesh@dhmh.state.md.us 
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